<u>CONTACT</u>

Owner: Jack Timperley Jacktimperley.com LLC 300 E Business Way, Suite 200 Cincinnati, OH 45241

E: hero@captainmarrow.com

Website: <u>www.captainmarrow.com</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/CaptainMarrow</u>



Captain Marrow

Comic Book Sponsorship Guide

© 2023 Jacktimperley.com LLC

ABOUT

Captain Marrow is a public speaker & comics creator based on the personal narrative of the owner, Jack Timperley. A survivor of a bone marrow transplant from the generous gift of an unrelated donor. Jack travels around the U.S as the costumed superhero, "Captain Marrow", inspiring kids and adults facing medical diagnoses to be heroes of their own story and educating communities about the value of saving a life.

TARGET AUDIENCE

U.S comic convention attendees

Patients, families, and staff in U.S hospitals

Individuals with medical conditions

College students

Nonprofit fundraisers, donor drives, conferences

OTHER SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Want Captain Marrow to promote your brand/business/ cause? Become a corporate/nonprofit sponsor today! Together, we'll build a custom sponsorship package to tailor to your organizations needs. Sponsorships could include travel to events, comic con sponsorships, hospital visits, comic book sponsorships, and more. An individual or entity may also sponsor individual appearances.

Visit captain<u>marrow.com</u> for more info.

RATES PER ISSUE

Full-page color: \$1,000

Half-page color: \$500

Quart-page color: \$250

Recurring advertisements accepted

Payment is due by the respective issue deadline

Checks payable to Jacktimperley.com LLC

ISSUE DATES & DEADLINES

Issue 1: December *Due November 1*

Issue 2: March *Due February 1*

Issue 3: June *Due May 1*

Issue 4: September *Due August 1*

Ads must me emailed to <u>hero@captainmarrow.com</u> by the due date to be included in the issue

Acceptable file formats: jpeg, png, pdf